505646282 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5693088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING AND EXECUTION DATE OF INVENTOR SAMI ER AND EXECUTION DATE OF INVENTOR HENNING SCHLICHT previously recorded on Reel 050163 Frame 0050. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR SAMI ER EXECUTION DATE IS 11/01/2012. INVENTOR HENNING SCHLICHT EXECUTION DATE IS 11/05/2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PETRA WIESSLER	11/05/2012		
SVEN-RENE FRIEDEL	10/31/2012		
REINER LIEBING	11/05/2012		
SAMI ER	11/01/2012		
HENNING SCHLICHT	11/05/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECP ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 27, 10827
City:	BERLINAMTSGERICHT BERLIN, CHARLOTTENBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	107164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16532553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)979-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179799300

Email: ginny.blundell@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE & CASE LLP Address Line 1: 75 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1846265-0017-138-304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/

PATENT 505646282 REEL: 050592 FRAME: 0292

DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050592 FRAME: 0293

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5685874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETRA WIESSLER	11/05/2012
SVEN-RENE FRIEDEL	10/31/2012
REINER LIEBING	11/05/2012
SAME ER	10/11/2012
HENNING SCHLICHT	05/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECP ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH			
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 27,10827			
City: BERLINAMTSGERICHT BERLIN, CHARLOTTENBURG				
State/Country: GERMANY				
Postal Code:	HRB 107164			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

*******************************	Property Type	Number	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Application Number:	16532553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)979-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6179799300

Email:

ginny.blundell@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name:

WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1:

75 STATE STREET

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1846265-0017-128-304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assgnment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050592 FRAME: 0294

U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

Inventors or Present Owner

U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: $\frac{x}{x}$

For good and valuable conside	eration, the rec	elpt of which is h	ereby ackr	owie	dged	ð
ASSIGNORS:	nventors or pe	rsons or entities	who own ti	ne inv	entio	n
Petra WIESSLER	German					
Gustav-Adolf-Strasse 4 130% Berlin	Nationali	y				
Germany						
Sven-René FRIEDEL	German	¥				
Krefelder Strasse 4 10555 Berlin	Nationalii	y				
Cermeny						
Reiner LIEBING	German	 •				
Schmiedegasse 43 14469 Potsdam	Nationalii	Y				
Germany						
Sami ER Prinzregentenstrasse 21	<u>German</u> Nationalit	Y				
10715 Berlin Germany						
- 13			55			
Henning SCHLICHT	German	4				
Bruenhildestr. 1b	Nationalit	y				
14542 Werder (Havel)						
Germany						
hereby sell, assign and transfe	r to					
ASSIGNEE:						
ECP Entwicklungsgesellschaft Wiesenweg 10		<u>Germany</u> Nationality				
12247 Berlin						
Germany	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
and the successors, assigns a	nd least repres	sentatives of the a	ASSIGNEE	. thai	renti	na
right, title and interest, for the t						
foreign countries, including all	rights to claim	priority, in and to	any and a	1		
improvements which are disclo	sed in the inv	ention entitled				
ANTONIO ANT A ANTONIO AT ANTONIO AT		eration in a Fluid		*********		
			t.laskin			
Name of inventors: Petra Wie			a riebiud"	5555°		
Section 12 Company Company	Denimarki ba	Activities and the second				

PATENT

REEL: 04**p906ENRA**ME: 0422

REEL: 050592 FRAME: 0295

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/261,423 filed under 35 USC 371 on September 4, 2012, off PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2011/001125 filed on March 2, 2011;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its/their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11/05/2012

Date: 10/31 2012

Sh05 / 20 / / V. seeC

Date: 5/1/1/2017

RECORDED: 10/18/2017

ASSIGNORS

PETRA WIE

SVEN-RENÉ FRIEDEL

SAMER

HENNING SCHLICHT

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. 281.

•

RECORDED: 08/29/2019 REEL: 050592 FRAME: 0296